

2018 Miss and Jr. Miss Gold Country Pro Rodeo Contract

This agreement represents the	Gold Country Pro Rodeo Association, and queen coordinator Britan Johnson.	
I,	2018 Miss or Jr. Miss Gold Country Pro Rodeo Queen contestant. The purpose	
of this contract is to confirm my understanding of the rules and expectations set forth by the coordinator.		

I understand by competing or by winning the title, I will be representing Gold Country Pro Rodeo and the city of Auburn. I understand that should I not be chosen as the 2018 Miss or Jr. Miss Gold Country Pro Rodeo, in an event the chosen queen has to step down from her title I may be asked to be crowned the new queen.

At all times I will conduct and portray myself with lady like behavior, high morals and standards, excellent sportsmanship, and humane treatment to animals.

If I am chosen as the Miss or Jr. Miss Gold Country Pro Rodeo, I agree to these terms and the rules and regulations stated in the rodeo queen packet:

- * I will appear at events and rodeos representing Gold Country Pro Rodeo. I will take the time and understand it is my responsibility to notify my employer, professor, and parents of the scheduled events. I also understand that events are subject to change and engagements can be requested on short notice. I agree to make accommodations to the best of my ability.
- * I will attend a minimum of 5 rodeos. One must include Reno or Salinas. One parade and 3 community events. The first rodeo board meeting after the rodeo I will come dressed and introduce myself. I will attend at least 6 rodeo board meetings and come prepared with an update of travels and future travels.
- * I will wear my banner, crown, buckle, and proper western attire whenever I make an appearance as Miss or Jr. Miss Gold Country Pro Rodeo.
- * I will keep close contact with my coordinator. I will contact her if any problems arise or I am unable to attend an event as scheduled. I will notify her at least 5 days in advance. It's my responsibility to set up my own travel plans and contact the appropriate party that I will be attending the event.
- * I will encourage and recruit future contestants, act as a hostess, and assist in the promotion of the contest in any way possible.
- * I will sell tickets for events and help recruit sponsors when needed.
- * I understand that I am financially responsible for all of my travels and expenses that arise.
- * I understand that the Gold Country Pro Rodeo queen pageant is a competition. During the contest and as queen I will conduct myself in professional manner.

Contestants Name:	(please print clearly)
Contestants Signature:	Date:



Upcoming Dates

MANDATORY- Tuesday January 23rd at 6:30pm- Orientation meeting at Black Bear Diner. 13365 Lincoln Way, Auburn

Thursday February 8th at 6:30pm- Rodeo queen practice meeting at EZ Events. 457 Grass Valley Hwy. Suite 4, Auburn

Thursday February 22nd at 6:30pm-Rodeo queen practice meeting at EZ Events.

Thursday March 8th at 6:30pm-Rodeo queen practice meeting at EZ Events.

Horsemanship Practice TBA – Triple Crown Equestrian Center. 3033 Gladding Road, Lincoln.

Thursday April 5^{th} at 6:30 pm- Rodeo queen practice meeting at EZ Events.

Saturday April 14th. Competition day 1. Time and location TBA. Written test, speech, modeling, Impromptu.

Sunday April 15th. Competition day 2. Time TBA. Horsemanship and Interview at Triple Crown Equestrian Center.

MANDATORY- Wednesday April 25th Dodge Kickoff party. Time TBA. 1901 Grass Valley Hwy, Auburn.

MANDATORY- Saturday April 28th Gold Country Pro Rodeo.

MANDATORY FOR RODEO QUEENS- Sunday April 29th Gold Country Pro Rodeo.